Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kenneth E.J. Szekely		11/22/2007	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astra Capital Incorporated	
Street Address:	1400 Cornwall Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 6	
City:	Oakville, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6J 7W5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2302408	DIAMOND-TEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.610.8694

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.

Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500
Address Line 2: Attention: Ronald E. Shapiro
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T3959-0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ronald E. Shapiro
Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

TRADEMARK 900108956 REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0899 75074

J UV # 11 C

Address Line 2: Suite 500
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald E. Shapiro

Signature: /Ronald E. Shapiro/

Date: 06/13/2008

Total Attachments: 2 source=ScanToDesktop.87#page1.tif source=ScanToDesktop.87#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Kenneth E.J. Szekely** of 1400 Cornwall Road, Unit 6, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6J 7W5 is the owner of the trade mark identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademark").

AND WHEREAS **Astra Capital Incorporated** of 1400 Cornwall Road, Unit 6, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6J 7W5 desires to acquire all the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business attached to the wares and/or services sold and/or provided in association with the Trademark.

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM of \$2.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Kenneth E.J. Szekely hereby assigns and transfers to Astra Capital Incorporated all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business attached to the wares and/or services sold and/or provided in association with which the Trademark are or may be associated.

EXECUTED at Burlington, Control this Hay of November 2007.

Witness:

Witness:

Bv.

KENNETH E.J. SZÆKELY

ASTRA CAPITAL INCORPORATED

Per:

I have authority/to bind the corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0901

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,302,408 for the trademark DIAMOND-TEK



TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 06/13/2008